
Capital Region Road Race
July 28, 2012 - Ravena, NY

Pro/1/2/3 Men 83 miles 48 starters # of category starters: 28

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Cat 2
1 28 3:28:19 ANDERS NEWBURY CHIPOTLE-FIRST SOLAR DEVELOPMENT TEAM FAIRFIELD VT
2 37 3:31:01 ERIC TREMBLE BOSTON BICYCLE SCHOOL JERICHO VT
3 41 3:31:01 Anthony Clark J.A.M. Fund / NCC Feeding Hills MA 1
4 27 3:31:01 KYLE MURPHY CRCA/BH COMEDY CENTRAL RIDGEWOOD NY 2
5 19 3:31:02 PETER HURST BIKEREG.COM/CANNONDALE NORWALK CT
6 45 3:31:05 Tony Hall CRCA/Champion System p/b Stan's NoTubes Brooklyn NY
7 24 3:31:09 ERIK LEVINSOHN BOSTON BICYCLE SCHOOL @ UA WILLIAMSTOWN MA 3
8 42 3:31:22 James Schurman Globalbike Racing Deerfield Beach FL
9 11 3:35:05 GAVRIEL EPSTEIN CHAMPION SYSTEM P/B STAN'S NO TUBES/CRCA ENGLEWOOD NJ
10 26 3:35:06 EVAN MURPHY CRCA/BH COMEDY CENTRAL RIDGEWOOD NY 4
11 8 3:35:06 CHAD BUTTS CRCA-ENDURANCEWERX CROTON ON HUDSON NY
12 14 3:35:07 NICK FRIESEN STAN'S NO TUBES/AXA EQUITABLE RED DEER AB
13 7 3:35:08 MATTHEW BUCKLEY BOSTON BICYCLE SCHOOL BURLINGTON VT 5
14 13 3:35:09 BRANDON FREYER PAWLING CYCLE & SPORT BREWSTER NY 6
15 4 3:35:14 MICHAEL BOARDMAN CRCA/ BH COMEDY CENTRAL BROOKLYN NY 7
16 12 3:35:16 CHRISTIAN FAVATA FAVATAS TRTBICYCLES KERHONKSON NY 8
17 5 3:35:16 EUGENE BORONOW G.S. MENGONI USA TUCSON AZ
18 32 3:35:17 DYLAN PUDIAK MT BORAH / MINERVA DESIGN P/B BASSO FAIRPORT NY 9
19 48 3:35:23 Ricky Gargiulo CRCA/Champion System p/b Stan's NoTubes Summit NJ
20 16 3:35:24 JOHN HERRICK BOSTON BICYCLE SCHOOL CONTOOCOOK NH 10
21 17 3:35:33 JAKE HOLLENBACH BOSTON BICYCLE SCHOOL SHELBURNE VT
22 38 3:36:56 KEVIN WALKER MINERVA DESIGN ROCHESTER NY 11
23 36 3:36:57 JAMES THOMPSON MVP HEALTH CARE CYCLING GRAND ISLAND NY 12
24 15 3:37:34 MICHAEL GRYGUS CORNING/NOTUBES RACE TEAM ENDWELL NY
25 46 P&P Igor Volshteyn CRCA/Champion System p/b Stan's NoTubes New York NY
26 1 P&P ALEX ABARBANEL-GROSSMAN C.F. RACING P/B TREK PORTSMOUTH MONTCLAIR NJ 13
27 18 P&P BRENDAN HOUSLER MT BORAH / MINERVA DESIGN P/B BASSO ROCHESTER NY
28 43 P&P Erik Bailly US Military Bozeman MT
29 30 P&P DAVID NOVAK INTEGRATED SPORTS MEDICINE P/B PYRAMID TRAINING SYSTEMS TUNKHANNOCK PA
30 39 P&P DAVID YACOBELLI CORNING/NOTUBES RACE TEAM ENDICOTT NY 14
31 9 P&P EVAN COOPER EMBROCATION CYCLING JOURNAL CLOSTER NJ 15
32 31 P&P STEPHEN PIERCE EMBROCATION CYCLING JOURNAL CAMBRIDGE MA 16
33 23 P&P BRIAN LARIVIERE CYCLE CRAFT/BULLDOGS ROCKAWAY NJ
34 3 P&P DAN BARNEY MT BORAH / MINERVA DESIGN P/B BASSO FAIRPORT NY 17
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Capital Region Road Race
July 28, 2012 - Ravena, NY

3/4 Men Combined

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State
1 116 2:50:04 DANIEL CRESPO CRCA/CYCLELIFEUSAGFCAPITAL NEW YORK NY
2 119 2:50:04 GREGORY DORSCH BLACK TIE SPORTS / SPINE SOUTH SALEM NY
3 132 2:50:04 CHRISTOPHER GURR CRCA/SETANTA NEW YORK NY
4 138 2:50:05 JAYSON JACOBS WD RACING / NYC VELO / CRCA NEW YORK NY
5 104 2:50:05 CHRIS BALLARD CRCA/CYCLELIFEUSA GF CAPITAL NYC NY
6 121 2:50:05 TOM DUDZIK FARM TEAM CYCLING BURLINGTON CT
7 126 2:50:05 IAN FORSYTH QCC / HANDLEBARS CYCLE COMPANY LEWISTON NY
8 142 2:50:05 MICHAEL KIRBY TARGETTRAINING / FASTAR WESTPORT CT
9 161 2:50:06 ALVIN POBLACION CRCA /BH COMEDY CENTRAL NEW YORK NY
10 125 2:50:06 JOHN FORD TEAM DANBURY AUDI WHITE PLAINS NY
11 110 2:50:06 DAVID BRIDGEWATER CREATEX COLORS BENIDORM-EASTERN BLOC SIMSBURY CT
12 173 2:50:07 PHILLIP TRUPPELLI KNAPPS RACING RINGOES NJ
13 108 2:50:07 IRA BLUMBERG CRCA / FGX RACING NEW YORK NY
14 141 2:50:07 CHRISTOPHER KING BLACK TIE SPORTS / SPINE SOUTH SALEM NY
15 127 2:50:08 JD GAUTHIER CRCA/ BICYLE PLANET RACING JAMAICA NY
16 118 2:50:08 BRIAN DEVANEY UVM CYCLING BURLINGTON VT
17 147 2:50:09 ANDREW MAHON CRCA W+D NYC VELO NEW YORK CITY NY
18 167 2:50:10 THEODOR SCHNAUFER ONCE AGAIN NUT BUTTER/LCC AVON NY
19 102 2:50:10 JOHN ANTHONY CRCA/SCOTTO'S WOOD FIRED PIZZA JERSEY CITY NJ
20 103 2:50:10 JOHN BABCOCK NIANTIC CT
21 177 2:50:11 JAMES WALKER TEAM PLACID PLANET ELIZABETHTOWN NY
22 175 2:50:11 LAWRENCE UHRLASS CRCA/BICYCLE PLANET RACING EAST NORTHPORT NY
23 139 2:50:11 JAMES JENNINGS PACELINE SPORTS COOPERSTOWN NY
24 174 2:50:12 JUSTIN TYBERG BETHEL CYCLE MAHOPAC NY
25 185 2:50:12 ALYOSHA SMOLARSKI KISSENA CYCLING CLUB BROOKLYN NY
26 128 2:50:12 TOM GOETZ CORNING NY
27 169 2:50:12 ANDREW SHAPIRO CRCA/BICYCLE PLANET RACING HUNTINGTON NY
28 146 2:50:12 JAMES MAHLMANN FINKRAFT CYCLING TEAM BROOKLYN NY
29 181 2:50:13 ALEXEI ZAKHAROV CRCA / FGX RACING NEW YORK NY
30 114 2:50:13 ANDREW CORNELIA UNIVERSITY OF VERMONT CYCLING TEAM BELMONT MA
31 155 2:50:13 SHANE MORAN WESTWOOD VELO PIERMONT NY
32 159 2:50:17 RADAMES PARISSI TEAM COSMIC RIDGEFIELD PARK NJ
33 182 2:50:18 STEFANO ZANOTTI CREATEX - BENIDORM - EASTERN BLOC HARTFORD CT
34 135 2:50:19 JAMES HORN CRCA/W&D RACING/NYC VELO NEW YORK NY
35 117 2:50:21 BRIAN CROSBY CBRC ALBANY NY
36 140 2:50:29 JAMES JUNG CRCA / FGX RACING NEW YORK NY
37 123 2:50:29 JOHN FARRELL ALLSTON MA
38 164 2:50:30 DAVID RICHARDSON TEAM TOWPATH P/B MONROE, SOLE ROCHESTER NY
39 187 2:50:32 Frank O'Reilly Pearl River NY
40 160 2:50:32 BENJAMIN PIGOTT BCA/ TOSK CHIROPRACTIC PITTSFIELD MA
41 111 2:50:33 DANIEL CARIDI STAMFORD CT
42 133 2:50:40 DAVID HANSEN ROGUE RACE TEAM ELMIRA NY
43 107 2:50:41 DAVID BERTRAM PACELINE SPORTS COOPERSTOWN NY
44 112 2:50:42 STEVE CONNOR DESIGNTURN/VELOCITE CYCLING TEAM USA DEDHAM ME
45 145 2:51:11 DAVID LEIBOWITZ TARMAC CYCLING/IRON BRIDGE CONSULTING WHITE PLAINS NY
46 106 2:51:20 JEFFREY BAUMGARDNER CRCA/ W&D RACING / NYC VELO BROOKLYN NY
47 178 2:55:22 NICHOLAS WALLER TEAM PLACID PLANET GLOVERSVILLE NY
48 148 2:55:37 ERIK MARKEWICH FARM TEAM ELITE STEPHENTOWN NY
49 180 2:56:47 PAUL YEATES SIGNATURE/ROCKSTAR GAMES BROOKLYN NY
50 188 2:57:12 Andrew Schmidt Westwood Velo Bloomfield NJ
51 157 2:57:36 DYLAN NORD CRCA/RAPHA RACING NYC NEW YORK NY
52 179 2:57:36 TIMOTHY M. WESTON VERMONT ENDURANCE / MANSFIELD NORDIC CLUB BURLINGTON VT
53 131 2:57:37 SEAN GROENEWALD FINKRAFT CYCLING TEAM WEST NEW YORK NJ
54 143 2:57:37 FRANK LAO MINEOLA BICYCLE MINEOLA NY
55 166 2:57:38 MAURICIO SANCHEZ CRCA/FOUNDATION NEW YORK NY
56 113 2:57:44 SEAN CONWAY FARM TEAM CYCLING BASKING RIDGE NJ
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Capital Region Road Race
July 28, 2012 - Ravena, NY

3/4 Men Combined

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State
57 150 2:57:46 MIKE MCCONNELL COLAVITA RACING INC CORNWALL NY
58 144 2:57:49 ERIK LAVOIE WD RACING / NYC VELO / CRCA BROOKLYN NY
59 109 2:58:03 KEANE BRENNAN FARM TEAM CYCLING CAMBRIDGE NY
60 129 2:58:11 KEITH GOLDMAN CRCA/BICYCLE PLANET RACING HUNTINGTON STATION NY
61 186 2:58:19 Benjamin Cornish CRCA/CycleLifeUSA GF Capital Dobbs Ferry NY
62 162 3:03:51 VLAD PREOTEASA KISSENA CYCLING CLUB BROOKLYN NY
63 168 3:05:09 NATHAN SENTZ PACELINE SPORTS COOPERSTOWN NY
64 165 3:10:28 OMRI RODEN THE BICYCLE DEPOT, NEW PALTZ NY CHAPPAQUA NY
65 137 3:10:37 BEN HUGHES CRCA/BH COMEDY CENTRAL NEW YORK NY
66 136 3:12:06 MICHAEL HOWARD HANDLEBARS CYCLE CO. NIAGARA FALLS NY
67 163 3:15:40 MATTHEW RETTIG PAWLING CYCLE & SPORT CORNWALL NY
68 115 3:19:13 DEREK COTE FARM TEAM CYCLING BURLINGTON CT
69 134 3:20:32 KEVIN HORAN FINKRAFT NY NY
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Capital Region Road Race
July 28, 2012 - Ravena, NY

3 Men 63 miles 55 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State
1 116 2:50:04 DANIEL CRESPO CRCA/CYCLELIFEUSAGFCAPITAL NEW YORK NY
2 119 2:50:04 GREGORY DORSCH BLACK TIE SPORTS / SPINE SOUTH SALEM NY
3 132 2:50:04 CHRISTOPHER GURR CRCA/SETANTA NEW YORK NY
4 138 2:50:05 JAYSON JACOBS WD RACING / NYC VELO / CRCA NEW YORK NY
5 121 2:50:05 TOM DUDZIK FARM TEAM CYCLING BURLINGTON CT
6 126 2:50:05 IAN FORSYTH QCC / HANDLEBARS CYCLE COMPANY LEWISTON NY
7 161 2:50:06 ALVIN POBLACION CRCA /BH COMEDY CENTRAL NEW YORK NY
8 173 2:50:07 PHILLIP TRUPPELLI KNAPPS RACING RINGOES NJ
9 108 2:50:07 IRA BLUMBERG CRCA / FGX RACING NEW YORK NY
10 141 2:50:07 CHRISTOPHER KING BLACK TIE SPORTS / SPINE SOUTH SALEM NY
11 118 2:50:08 BRIAN DEVANEY UVM CYCLING BURLINGTON VT
12 102 2:50:10 JOHN ANTHONY CRCA/SCOTTO'S WOOD FIRED PIZZA JERSEY CITY NJ
13 103 2:50:10 JOHN BABCOCK NIANTIC CT
14 177 2:50:11 JAMES WALKER TEAM PLACID PLANET ELIZABETHTOWN NY
15 175 2:50:11 LAWRENCE UHRLASS CRCA/BICYCLE PLANET RACING EAST NORTHPORT NY
16 139 2:50:11 JAMES JENNINGS PACELINE SPORTS COOPERSTOWN NY
17 174 2:50:12 JUSTIN TYBERG BETHEL CYCLE MAHOPAC NY
18 169 2:50:12 ANDREW SHAPIRO CRCA/BICYCLE PLANET RACING HUNTINGTON NY
19 146 2:50:12 JAMES MAHLMANN FINKRAFT CYCLING TEAM BROOKLYN NY
20 181 2:50:13 ALEXEI ZAKHAROV CRCA / FGX RACING NEW YORK NY
21 155 2:50:13 SHANE MORAN WESTWOOD VELO PIERMONT NY
22 159 2:50:17 RADAMES PARISSI TEAM COSMIC RIDGEFIELD PARK NJ
23 182 2:50:18 STEFANO ZANOTTI CREATEX - BENIDORM - EASTERN BLOC HARTFORD CT
24 140 2:50:29 JAMES JUNG CRCA / FGX RACING NEW YORK NY
25 123 2:50:29 JOHN FARRELL ALLSTON MA
26 187 2:50:32 Frank O'Reilly Pearl River NY
27 160 2:50:32 BENJAMIN PIGOTT BCA/ TOSK CHIROPRACTIC PITTSFIELD MA
28 111 2:50:33 DANIEL CARIDI STAMFORD CT
29 107 2:50:41 DAVID BERTRAM PACELINE SPORTS COOPERSTOWN NY
30 112 2:50:42 STEVE CONNOR DESIGNTURN/VELOCITE CYCLING TEAM USA DEDHAM ME
31 178 2:55:22 NICHOLAS WALLER TEAM PLACID PLANET GLOVERSVILLE NY
32 148 2:55:37 ERIK MARKEWICH FARM TEAM ELITE STEPHENTOWN NY
33 188 2:57:12 Andrew Schmidt Westwood Velo Bloomfield NJ
34 157 2:57:36 DYLAN NORD CRCA/RAPHA RACING NYC NEW YORK NY
35 131 2:57:37 SEAN GROENEWALD FINKRAFT CYCLING TEAM WEST NEW YORK NJ
36 113 2:57:44 SEAN CONWAY FARM TEAM CYCLING BASKING RIDGE NJ
37 109 2:58:03 KEANE BRENNAN FARM TEAM CYCLING CAMBRIDGE NY
38 186 2:58:19 Benjamin Cornish CRCA/CycleLifeUSA GF Capital Dobbs Ferry NY
39 162 3:03:51 VLAD PREOTEASA KISSENA CYCLING CLUB BROOKLYN NY
40 168 3:05:09 NATHAN SENTZ PACELINE SPORTS COOPERSTOWN NY
41 165 3:10:28 OMRI RODEN THE BICYCLE DEPOT, NEW PALTZ NY CHAPPAQUA NY
42 137 3:10:37 BEN HUGHES CRCA/BH COMEDY CENTRAL NEW YORK NY
43 136 3:12:06 MICHAEL HOWARD HANDLEBARS CYCLE CO. NIAGARA FALLS NY
44 163 3:15:40 MATTHEW RETTIG PAWLING CYCLE & SPORT CORNWALL NY
45 115 3:19:13 DEREK COTE FARM TEAM CYCLING BURLINGTON CT
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Capital Region Road Race
July 28, 2012 - Ravena, NY

4 Men 63 miles 31 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State
1 104 2:50:05 CHRIS BALLARD CRCA/CYCLELIFEUSA GF CAPITAL NYC NY
2 142 2:50:05 MICHAEL KIRBY TARGETTRAINING / FASTAR WESTPORT CT
3 125 2:50:06 JOHN FORD TEAM DANBURY AUDI WHITE PLAINS NY
4 110 2:50:06 DAVID BRIDGEWATER CREATEX COLORS BENIDORM-EASTERN BLOC SIMSBURY CT
5 127 2:50:08 JD GAUTHIER CRCA/ BICYLE PLANET RACING JAMAICA NY
6 147 2:50:09 ANDREW MAHON CRCA W+D NYC VELO NEW YORK CITY NY
7 167 2:50:10 THEODOR SCHNAUFER ONCE AGAIN NUT BUTTER/LCC AVON NY
8 185 2:50:12 ALYOSHA SMOLARSKI KISSENA CYCLING CLUB BROOKLYN NY
9 128 2:50:12 TOM GOETZ CORNING NY

10 114 2:50:13 ANDREW CORNELIA UNIVERSITY OF VERMONT CYCLING TEAM BELMONT MA
11 135 2:50:19 JAMES HORN CRCA/W&D RACING/NYC VELO NEW YORK NY
12 117 2:50:21 BRIAN CROSBY CBRC ALBANY NY
13 164 2:50:30 DAVID RICHARDSON TEAM TOWPATH P/B MONROE, SOLE ROCHESTER NY
14 133 2:50:40 DAVID HANSEN ROGUE RACE TEAM ELMIRA NY
15 145 2:51:11 DAVID LEIBOWITZ TARMAC CYCLING/IRON BRIDGE CONSULTING WHITE PLAINS NY
16 106 2:51:20 JEFFREY BAUMGARDNER CRCA/ W&D RACING / NYC VELO BROOKLYN NY
17 180 2:56:47 PAUL YEATES SIGNATURE/ROCKSTAR GAMES BROOKLYN NY
18 179 2:57:36 TIMOTHY M. WESTON VERMONT ENDURANCE / MANSFIELD NORDIC CLUB BURLINGTON VT
19 143 2:57:37 FRANK LAO MINEOLA BICYCLE MINEOLA NY
20 166 2:57:38 MAURICIO SANCHEZ CRCA/FOUNDATION NEW YORK NY
21 150 2:57:46 MIKE MCCONNELL COLAVITA RACING INC CORNWALL NY
22 144 2:57:49 ERIK LAVOIE WD RACING / NYC VELO / CRCA BROOKLYN NY
23 129 2:58:11 KEITH GOLDMAN CRCA/BICYCLE PLANET RACING HUNTINGTON STATION NY
24 134 3:20:32 KEVIN HORAN FINKRAFT NY NY
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Capital Region Road Race
July 28, 2012 - Ravena, NY

4/5 Men 43 miles 71 starters # of category starters: 42

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Cat 4
1 207 1:59:59 DAVID BROWN UVM CYCLING P/B AMERICA GARDEN CITY NY 1
2 212 1:59:59 THOMAS CONTI CRCA/SIGGI'S/NYVELOCITY OLD GREENWICH CT
3 201 2:00:00 BREOGAN ALVAREZ CRCA/SIDS BIKES NYC ASTORIA NY 2
4 270 2:00:00 MATTHEW WARBRICK RENSSELAER CYCLING TEAM TUXEDO NY 3
5 204 2:00:00 CHANDLER BOYNTON GMBC/SYNERGY FITNESS RUTLAND VT 4
6 250 2:00:01 DANIEL PATTERSON BALLSTON LAKE NY
7 243 2:00:01 TODD MCLOUGHLIN KISSENA NEW YORK NY 5
8 271 2:00:03 TIM WARD HASTINGS VELO HASTINGS ON HUDSON NY 6
9 238 2:00:03 CAMERON LEWIS INSIDE EDGE SKI AND BIKE QUEENSBURY NY
10 215 2:00:06 BRANDON DAVIS PORT CITY VELO / ORIGIN 8 WILMINGTON NC 7
11 236 2:00:08 DANIEL LAMMON CRCA / SIGGI'S / NYVELOCITY NEW YORK NY
12 229 2:00:09 PAUL HEBERT CAPITAL BICYCLE RACING CLUB GLENMONT NY 8
13 222 2:00:09 NILES GAGNON INSIDE EDGE QUEENSBURY NY
14 273 2:00:10 LEE WOOD GMBC BURLINGTON VT 9
15 227 2:00:11 LORENZO GRIPPO TEAM DANBURY AUDI KATONAH NY 10
16 241 2:00:16 ANTHONY MAZZELLA CRCA / SIDS BIKES NYC NY NY 11
17 269 2:00:18 DMITRY USVETOV TEANECK NJ
18 262 2:00:23 EDWARD SMITH TEAM PLACID PLANET PLATTSBURGH NY 12
19 223 2:00:23 DYLAN GARDNER MYSTIC VELO CLUB MYSTIC CT 13
20 237 2:00:29 ANDREW LAWRENCE CRCA/SIDS BIKES NYC NEW YORK NY 14
21 259 2:00:33 LYLE SCHULTZ CAPITAL BICYCLE RACING CLUB WESTERLO NY 15
22 221 2:00:50 KYLE GAGNIER TEAM WEAR ON EARTH PERU NY 16
23 234 2:01:05 LEO KOLSHORN SKYLANDS CYCLING HAWLEY PA 17
24 231 2:01:11 GREGORY HILT CATUP COACHING APEX NC 18
25 246 2:01:12 PETER NORDBERG CRCA BROOKLYN NY
26 266 2:01:14 CRAIG THALER TARMAC CYCLING / IRON BRIDGE CONSULTING CHAPPAQUA NY 19
27 208 2:01:16 PAUL BYRON CBRC NY
28 202 2:01:21 BLAKE BEDOYA SIGNATURE CYCLES / ROCKSTAR GAMES NEW YORK NY
29 256 2:01:23 CARLOS QUINTERO CAFETEROS CYCLING CLUB WAPPINGERS FALLS NY 20
30 228 2:01:29 ROBERT HARMON PACELINE SPORTS MILFORD NY
31 249 2:02:13 ERNESTO PAREDES CRCA/SIGGI'S/NYVELOCITY NEW YORK NY 21
32 218 2:02:17 CHRISTIAN EICHELE CRCA/SIDS BIKES NYC BRONX NY 22
33 226 2:02:18 JONATHAN GREEN HASTING VELO BRONX NY
34 257 2:02:21 WILLIAM RIGLER CRCA/SIDS BIKES NYC NYC NY 23
35 274 2:02:44 CHRISTOPHER YATES ELEVATE CYCLES SARATOGA SPRINGS NY
36 240 2:02:51 STUART MATTHEWMAN CRCA/SID'S BIKES NYC NY NY 24
37 268 2:04:06 DAVID TORRES CRCA / SIDS BIKES NYC NEW YORK NY 25
38 209 2:04:07 JASON CANDEE BERKSHIRE BIKE AND BOARD LENOXDALE MA
39 210 2:04:43 ANDREW CAPPABIANCA BLUE SKY BICYCLES GLENS FALLS NY
40 261 2:04:49 RICHARD SHIN NEW YORK NY
41 235 2:04:57 JEFFREY KRYWANCZYK TEAM WEAR ON EARTH CHAZY NY 26
42 230 2:07:48 THOMAS HILL WALDEN NY
43 244 2:09:57 MICHAEL MEIER RUUD RACING BINGHAMTON NY 27
44 224 2:10:10 STEVEN GATES CENTRAL NEW YORK CYCLING WEST WINFIELD NY 28
45 255 2:10:20 HANS PUT ASTORIA NY
46 217 2:10:40 BILL EAGAN BCA PITTSFIELD MA 29
47 220 2:10:41 TIM FULCO BERKSHIRE BIKE AND BOARD SHEFFIELD MA 30
48 211 2:12:58 OLIVER CARBONELL CRCA / DAVE JORDAN COACHING NEW YORK NY 31
49 239 2:13:59 JOHN LIBUTTI JR. MENANDS NY
50 247 2:14:04 DANIEL O'HARE WESTERLO NY
51 232 2:16:57 MARC KINGSLEY INN AT COOPERSTOWN/PACELINE SPORTS COOPERSTOWN NY 32
52 267 2:17:49 HERNAN TOLA CLUB CYCLING CAFETEROS WHITE PLAINS NY 33
53 272 2:17:49 STEPHEN WERTHNER CAPITAL BICYCLE RACING CLUB ALBANY NY
54 213 2:21:39 BRIAN CRISTIANO NEW YORK NY
55 264 2:21:56 BENJAMIN SPAIN MAHOPAC NY
56 253 2:21:58 GARY PHILLIPS BCA PITTSFIELD MA
57 258 2:22:57 DANIEL RIVERS MAXPOWER CYCLING TEAM LOWVILLE NY
58 205 2:30:12 PAUL BRADY NONE SCHOHARIE NY

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 7/31/2012 9:59 AM



Capital Region Road Race
July 28, 2012 - Ravena, NY

4/5 Men 43 miles 71 starters # of category starters: 42

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Cat 4
59 251 2:42:48 BENJAMIN PATTON POTTSVILLE PA
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Capital Region Road Race
July 28, 2012 - Ravena, NY

Cat 5 43 miles 26 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State
1 320 2:03:55 BRETT SCHLESIER ADIRONDACK VELO CLUB JOHNSTOWN NY
2 328 2:04:03 James Read Montclair NJ
3 304 2:04:08 RYAN CONLEY CBRC NY
4 316 2:04:10 CHAD PHILLIPS GMBC SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
5 323 2:04:33 CHAD TAVERNIA TEAM PLACID PLANET MALONE NY
6 329 2:08:34 CLAUDIO TORRES BROOKLYN NY
7 303 2:08:39 ERIC CLARK VALATIE NY
8 311 2:08:44 BRIAN HUPE CBRC ALBANY NY
9 305 2:08:45 MICHAEL CURLEY LOUDONVILLE NY
10 321 2:12:59 NICHOLAS SELENI TEAM PLACID PLANET PAUL SMITHS NY
11 324 2:13:04 DYLAN THOMARIE ADIRONDACK VELO CLUB NORTHVILLE NY
12 309 2:16:27 SCOTT HARDING QUEENSBURY NY
13 322 2:19:03 PATRICK SHEELEY FAVATA'S TRT BICYCLES, ROSENDALE, NY HIGH FALLS NY
14 310 2:20:24 CHARLES HAYWARD ALBANY NY
15 307 2:21:54 DANIEL DUDZIK EASTERN BLOC CYCLING CLUB/BENIDORM BIKES BURLINGTON CT
16 314 2:22:21 SCOTT LEWIS ADIRONDACK VELO CLUB BALLSTON SPA NY
17 315 2:25:02 CORY MACFEE DELMAR NY
18 302 2:27:45 HARE CHRISTOPHER FARMINGTON NY
19 317 2:35:27 TIM REISS LOUDONVILLE NY
20 326 2:38:11 BOBBY WACHS ALBANY NY
21 312 2:49:38 SAM KOPKIND CRCA NEW YORK NY
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Capital Region Road Race
July 28, 2012 - Ravena, NY

Masters Men 40+ (1-4) 63 miles 39 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State
1 438 2:49:12 DAVID TAYLOR CRCA / EUMAEUS ASSET MGMT - FUORICLASSE NEW YORK NY
2 443 2:49:16 Gregg Galletta Century Road Club Assoc Dobbs Ferry NY
3 423 2:49:17 MARK MILLER FAVATAS TRT BICYCLES HURLEY NY
4 413 2:49:17 MONTE FRANK VERGE SPORT / TEST PILOT SANDY HOOK CT
5 402 2:49:17 EDWARD ANGELI BERLIN BICYCLE / BEST CLEANERS SOUTHINGTON CT
6 422 2:49:18 MAX LIPPOLIS TEAM DANBURY AUDI POUND RIDGE NY
7 406 2:49:19 JEREMY BRAZEAL CVC SUBARU OF NEW ENGLAND MANCHESTER CT
8 433 2:49:19 JOSEPH REGAN BERLIN BICYCLE/BEST CLEANERS BRANFORD CT
9 404 2:49:20 WILLIAM BLANK JIMENEZ VELO SPORT DENVILLE NJ
10 425 2:49:20 GERARD O'SHEA CCC/KELTIC CONST/ZANES CYCLES CLINTON CT
11 436 2:49:21 WILL SCHNEIDER TEAM DANBURY AUDI NEW YORK NY
12 434 2:49:21 CARL REGLAR VERGE SPORT / TEST PILOT MOUNT VERNON NY
13 418 2:49:24 HERB JIMENEZ JIMENEZ VELO SPORT MONTCLAIR NJ
14 430 2:49:25 MARK POHNDORF FINKRAFT CYCLING TEAM POTTERSVILLE NJ
15 403 2:49:26 ROGER ASPHOLM FINKRAFT CYCLING TEAM HAWORTH NJ
16 435 2:49:26 TODD ROBERTS TYCRACING.COM P/B NEW ENGLAND BIKE EASTHAMPTON MA
17 419 2:49:44 TROY KIMBALL WESTWOOD VELO RANDOLPH NJ
18 408 2:49:56 MARC CESARE DENO'S WONDER WHEEL BROOKLYN NY
19 429 2:50:04 MARK PAGGIOLI CVC SUBARU OF NEW ENGLAND GLASTONBURY CT
20 431 2:50:31 CHRISTOFFEL PRINSLOO CRCA/FINKRAFT CYCLING TEAM TAPPAN NY
21 411 2:52:47 JERRY DEZUTTER 545 VELO HUDSON MA
22 401 2:53:03 MIKE ANDREWS VERGE SPORT / TEST PILOT DANBURY CT
23 427 2:58:30 PETER OGNIBENE GS PARK RIDGE/CYCLESPORT OLD TAPPAN NJ
24 439 2:58:33 ANDREW WILLIAMS RUUD RACING / TVC BINGHAMTON NY
25 412 2:58:39 LOUIS DONATO GS PARK RIDGE/CYCLESPORT AIRMONT NY
26 442 3:01:41 Massimiliano Accaputo Capital Velo Club Glastonbury CT
27 424 3:04:18 CHRIS MOONEY LIBERTY CYCLE LIVINGSTON NJ
28 421 3:10:58 JOHN LANDINO DEATHROW VELO RIDGEWOOD NJ
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Capital Region Road Race
July 28, 2012 - Ravena, NY

Masters Men 50+ (1-4) 63 miles 22 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State
1 509 2:49:17 JOHN FUNK VERGE SPORT / TEST PILOT SOUTH KENT CT
2 517 2:49:24 TOM OFFICER CYCLE FITNESS / OLDSCHOOLCOACHING.COM LITCHFIELD CT
3 523 2:49:25 WILLIAM THOMPSON CCC/KELTIC CONST/ZANES CYCLES WEST HARTFORD CT
4 507 2:49:26 JONATHAN EICHMAN QUADCYCLES ARLINGTON MA
5 514 2:50:31 KEVIN MOSHER CCC/KELTIC CONSTRUCTION/ZANE'S CYCLES VOORHEESVILLE NY
6 516 2:58:27 DOUG O'NEILL DENO'S WONDER WHEEL WEST NEW YORK NJ
7 502 2:58:28 NATHAN ARCHIBALD DENO'S WONDER WHEEL BROOKLYN NY
8 511 3:01:30 DONALD KIMBALL CVC/SUBARU OF NEW ENGLAND PORTLAND CT
9 513 3:04:11 THOMAS LUZIO DENO'S WONDER WHEEL MAMARONECK NY
10 520 3:04:14 BRETT RUTLEDGE 545 VELO WESTBORO MA
11 515 3:04:16 PAUL NYBERG HORST ENGINEERING CYCLING TEAM CANTON CT
12 503 3:04:24 ALVARO BETANCUR CAFETEROS CYCLING CLUB WHITE PLAINS NY
13 522 3:10:58 VOLODYMYR SPANTCHAK NEW YORK PRINTING SYSTEMS/PITTSFORD PAINTING FAIRPORT NY
14 508 3:20:59 ESTEBAN FERNANDEZ DENO'S WONDER WHEEL GREENWICH CT
15 501 3:26:29 SERGIO AGUIRRE CRCA/ DAVE JORDAN COACHING NYC NY
16 505 3:28:04 ALEX COOPER TENAFLY ROAD DAWGZ HAWORTH NJ
17 504 3:28:05 BRIAN CESARATTO IRVINGTON NY
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Capital Region Road Race
July 28, 2012 - Ravena, NY

Masters Men 55+ 43 miles 25 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State
1 614 2:02:18 RICHARD KAZIMIR CENTURY ROAD CLUB OF AMERICA FLEMINGTON NJ
2 615 2:04:01 CHUCK LITTY BETHEL CYCLE SPORT CLUB SOUTHBURY CT
3 621 2:04:01 CLEOFUS PRICE GS GOTHAM/TOGA BRONX NY
4 618 2:04:04 BOB MEIKLE MYSTIC VELO CLUB SAYRE PA
5 607 2:04:05 DOUGLAS CRANE CAFETEROS NORWALK CT
6 631 2:04:06 DENNIS HUMPHREY DELMAR NY
7 606 2:04:10 KEN COLEMAN BCA/TOSK NEW YORK NY
8 625 2:04:11 SAM SLATER EASTERN BLOC WEST HARTLAND CT
9 616 2:04:13 PARKER MCCOMAS BOXFORD MA
10 602 2:04:25 THOMAS ALLESSIO BCA DALTON MA
11 613 2:04:39 JOSE HERNANDEZ COLAVITA RACING LINDEN NJ
12 628 2:08:34 HAJO THIELE TEAM DANBURY AUDI LARCHMONT NY
13 611 2:08:50 THOMAS GORDON DELMAR NY
14 622 2:08:51 DAN REILLY TEAM PLACID PLANET SARANAC LAKE NY
15 623 2:11:36 DON RICE CCB RACING/BATTENKILL UNITED RENSSELAER NY
16 629 2:12:49 JOSE  R TORRES INDEPENDENT CHELSEA MA
17 605 2:12:54 RAYMOND CARLSON CENTRAL NEW YORK CYCLIST HAMILTON NY
18 620 2:12:54 DOUGLAS PERRY AGGRESS TUCSON AZ
19 610 2:17:52 JAMES DIX CHENANGO POINT CYCLES ENDICOTT NY
20 609 2:19:13 ED DECKER RAVENS NY
21 617 2:28:08 KENNETH MCGUINNESS CAPITAL BICYCLE RACING CLUB ALBANY NY
22 630 2:43:24 ROGER WESTON TOW PATH BIKE/VT. ENDURANCE LTD. FAIRPORT NY
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Capital Region Road Race
July 28, 2012 - Ravena, NY

Pro/1/2/3 Women 43 miles 19 starters # of category starters: 7 8

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Cat 2 Cat 3
1 83 2:08:42 KERRIN STREVELL FARM TEAM ELITE WOMEN'S CYCLING VALATIE NY 1
2 91 2:08:42 ANNELIESE HAINES CRCA/INNERVATION FITNESS/STAN'S NOTUBES NEW YORK NY 2
3 84 2:08:42 EMILY SPENCE CRCA/BH COMEDY CENTRAL BROOKLYN NY 1
4 88 2:08:43 SUZANNE LUCASH CRCA/CYCLELIFEUSAGFCAPITAL NEW YORK NY 3
5 99 2:09:06 ERICA ADELBERG CRCA/RADICAL MEDIA NEW YORK NY 2
6 80 2:10:48 Cindy McNett Portland Velo Club/Cyclemania Topsham ME 3
7 89 2:13:30 DANIELLE KOSECKI CRCA/ASPHALT GREEN CYCLING TEAM NEW YORK NY 4
8 85 2:14:36 JACQUELINE PARKER MYSTIC VELO MYSTIC CT 5
9 82 2:14:37 LAURA LEE VO CRCA/RADICAL MEDIA BROOKLYN NY 6
10 94 2:15:16 AUDREY FRIEDRICHSEN FARM TEAM ELITE WOMENS' CYCLING TEAM POUGHKEEPSIE NY
11 93 2:17:49 CARYL GALE DENOS WONDER WHEEL HOBOKEN NJ 4
12 95 2:17:50 MEREDITH EHN FARM TEAM ELITE WOMEN'S CYCLING ALBANY NY 5
13 86 2:18:12 MARIA MURPHY CRCA/FINKRAFT CYCLING TEAM WEST  NYACK NY 7
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Capital Region Road Race
July 28, 2012 - Ravena, NY

4 Women 43 miles 16 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State
1 851 2:10:50 MEGAN CEA TEAM DANBURY AUDI WHITE PLAINS NY
2 854 2:17:40 CHARITY GIROUX QUEENSBURY NY
3 866 2:17:53 PAIGE WILLIAMS FARM TEAM CYCLING NORTH BENNINGTON VT
4 861 2:17:57 MARIA ROSENFELD CRCA/DAVE JORDAN COACHING NEW YORK CITY NY
5 865 2:21:44 ERICA TRICARICO CRCA: INNERVATION FITNESS/STAN'S NOTUBES NEW YORK NY
6 867 2:21:55 Lisa Mazzola Century Road Club Assoc New York NY
7 857 2:23:41 STEPHANIE KAPLAN CRCA/ASPHALT GREEN CYCLING TEAM NEW YORK NY
8 853 2:28:35 KARLA EISCH MISSION IN MOTION - TIOGA VELO VESTAL NY
9 859 2:29:57 DONNA MOODY TEAM PLACID PLANET LAKE PLACID NY

10 868 2:37:58 Elizabeth Marcello CRCA/Radical Media Newyork NY
11 856 2:48:07 KAREN HOLM TIOGA VELO OWEGO NY
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Capital Region Road Race
July 28, 2012 - Ravena, NY

Junior Boys 15-18 43 miles 3 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State
1 751 2:03:59 WILLIAM BOSCH BETHEL CYCLE SPORT REDDING CT
2 752 2:24:04 ETHAN CONNOR STILLWATER NY
3 753 rel 1M6 HUNTER MILLER TEAM PLACID PLANET RHINEBECK NY
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